This document contains information proprietary to Cortina Systems, Inc. Any use or disclosure, in whole or in part, of
this information to any unauthorized party, for any purposes other than that for which it is provided is expressly
prohibited except as authorized by Cortina Systems, Inc. in writing. Cortina Systems, Inc. reserves its rights to pursue
both civil and criminal penalties for copying or disclosure of this material without authorization.
*Other names and brands may be claimed as the property of others.
© Cortina Systems, Inc. 2001−2007
Cortina Systems® LXT973 10/100 Mbps
Dual-Port Fast Ethernet PHY Transceiver

8.0  Documentation Changes
8.0 Documentation Changes
Item 1: Product Ordering Information
Table 3 lists the LXT973 PHY Transceiver product ordering information. Figure 4 provides
the ordering information matrix.
Table 3 Product Ordering Information
Number Revision Package Type Pin Count RoHS Compliant
SLXT973QC.A3V A3 PQFP 100 No
EGLXT973QC.A3V A3 PQFP 100 Yes
SLXT973QE.A3V A3 PQFP 100 No
EGLXT973QE.A3V A3 PQFP 100 Yes
Page 18Cortina Systems® LXT973 10/100 Mbps Dual-Port Fast Ethernet PHY Transceiver
LXT973 PHY Transceiver
Specification Update
249737, Revision 10.0
20 March 2007
8.0  Documentation Changes
Figure 4 Ordering Information – Sample
S C973 QPLXT A3
Product Revision
xn = 2 Alphanumeric characters
Temperature Range
A = Ambient (0 – 550 C)
C = Commercial (0 – 700 C)
E = Extended (-40 – 850 C)
Internal Package Designator
L = LQFP
P = PLCC
N = DIP
Q = PQFP
H = QFP
T = TQFP
B = BGA
C = CBGA
E = TBGA
K = HSBGA (BGA with heat slug
Product Code
xxxxx = 3-5 Digit alphanumeric
IXA Product Prefix
LXT = PHY layer device
IXE = Switching engine
IXF = Formatting device (MAC/Framer)
IXP = Network processor
Intel Package Designator
B5436-01